LCQ22

Table4

Number of claims of medical negligence, break down by different handling methods/results

Handling methods/results

Year

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Settled out of court

Referred to mediation

Settled during mediation

Settled after mediation

Referred to arbitration

Settled through
arbitration

Ruled by the court

Total




